The time schedule for total work according to the 
contract shall be Four (4) Calendar Months from the date of placement of order. 

4.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

Unpriced Part of the Bid should be accompanied by a Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee of 
Rs 37000.00 (Rupees Thirty-Seven Thousand Only) towards Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) executed by any scheduled bank drawn in favour of M/s Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. 
payable at Kolkata as per format enclosed. EMD submitted by way of Bank Guarantee 
should be valid for a minimum period of 120 days after the due date of tender